                  江苏东晨电子科技有限公司
    JiangSu Dongchen Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd
 86-510-87136806                                  1 /15
符 号 额定值 单 位
VMGL -170 V
IPP(10/700) 40 A
IH 150 mA

■  打印标示
 ■  命名规则
XXYY:XX表示年份，YY表示星期。
■ 编带规范
                  江苏东晨电子科技有限公司
    JiangSu Dongchen Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd
 86-510-87136806                                  8 /15
P61089Q
Dual Programmable Thyristor Transient Voltage Suppressor
版本号
201603-A
Description
This device has been especially designed to protect 2 new high voltage,as well as classical
SLICs,against transient overvoltages.Positive overvoltages are clamped by 2 diodes.Negative
surges are suppressed by 2 thyristors,their breakdown voltage being referenced to –VBAT through
the gate.This component presents a very low gate triggering current in order to reduce the current
consumption on printed circuit board the firing phase.This devices are not subject to aging and
provide a fail safe mode in short circuit for a better protection.Pic 1 and pic 2 are the device symbol
and the package.
Features and Benefits
  ●Dual Voltage-Tracking Protectors  ；
  ●wide negative pressure range：VMGL=-170VMAX
   ●low dynamic switching voltage：VFP and VDGL
  ●low gate triggering current ：IGT=5mAMax
  ●Peak Pulse Current：IPP=40A（10/700µs）
●high Holding current ：IH≥150mA
Application field
                  江苏东晨电子科技有限公司
    JiangSu Dongchen Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd
 86-510-87136806                                  9 /15
symbol Rated  value unit
VMGL -170 V
      IPP(10/700µs） 40 A
IH 150 mA
P61089Q are designed to protect communication equipment such as SPC exchanger from
damaging overvoltage transients in the second level。
Characteristic parameters
Package ：SOP-8
Electrical Parameters
■  Standard
■  Electrical characteristics
 ● Absolute maximum ratings T
a
= 25℃ unless otherwise noted
symbol parameters value unit
VPP/IPP
Peak pulse voltage /current
（tip.1）
10/700µs 2000 V
5/310µs 40 A
ITSM
Non repetitive peak pulse
current（F=50HZ）
tp=10ms 8
A
t=1s 3.5
IGSM Maximum gate current （half sinusoidtp=10ms) 2 A
VMLG Line-ground maximum voltage  -170 V
VMGL Gate-line maximum voltage  -170 V
Tstg Storage Temperature Range   -55~150 ℃
Tj maximum temperature 150 ℃
TL
maximum  sustainable temperature of solder in
10 seconds
260 ℃
Pic.1 Device equivalent structure
Pic.2 Device type SOP-8
type Wave shape ITSP
ITU-T K.20/21and K.45
voltage 10/700µs